
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

PILLSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO 
ROBERT P. TAYLOR 
WILLIAM E. MUSSMAN III 
225 Bush Street 
Mailing Address P. 0. Box 
San Francisco, CA 94120 
Telephone: (415) 983-1000 

7880 

ORIGINAL 
F I L. ED 

MAY 1 9 1983 
WILLIAM L I ''-' CiUW , . " ': ·ITiAK::R 

NEUHAN, WILLIA!>lS , ANDERSON 
THEODORE W. ANDERSON 

~ ··"us D'",R 'C'r 
& OLSO'tt·' O.'n:;~;:: .~:· ': :~TR.• ·;:; ' · COURT 

. .. .... OF C.4LIFC!l"'!A 

JAMES T. WILLIAMS 
77 West Washington Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Telephone: (312) 346- 1200 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
The Magnavox Company and 
Sanders Associates, Inc. 

United States District Court for the 

Northern District of California 

THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY, a Corpora­
tion, and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, 
INC., a Corporation, 

Plaintiffs, 
vs . 

ACTIVISION , INC., a Corporation, 

Defendant. 

) 
) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) ___________________________________ ) 

No . C 82 5270 TEH 

PLAINTIFFS ' MOTION FOR 
CORRECTED FINDINGS OF FAC 
Atm. RECONSIDERATIONOF­
MOTION TO DI SQUAL IFY--

COUNSEL 

No Hearing Requested 

24 Plaintiffs , THE MAGNA VOX COt-iPANY and SANDERS 

25 ASSOCIATES , INC ., respectfully request correction.of the 

26 findings of fact made on their motion to disqualify defendant's 

27 counsel and rec ~nsideration of that motion in light of the 

28 corrected fact findings. This matter is submitted on the 

-1- PLTS. 'MOT. FOR CORRECTED 
FINDINGS OF FACT & RECON. 
OF MOT . TO DISQUALIFY 



1 papers and no hearing is requested. This motion is based upon 

2 the pleadings and papers previously filed, and the 

3 Declaration of Thomas A. Briody, the Affidavit of James T. 

4 Williams and the Memorandum in Support of Plaintiffs' Motion 

5 for Corrected Findings of Fact and Reconsideration of Motion 

6 to Disqualify Counsel, filed concurrently herewith. A copy 

7 of a proposed form of Order is also filed herewith. 

8 Dated: May~, 1983. 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

~ 

28 

Of Counsel: 

PILLSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO 
ROBERT P. TAYLOR 
WILLIAM E. MUSSMAN III 

By __ ~~~----~*---~-*~~~--~ 
·ntiffs 

The Magnavox o any and 
Sanders Assoc~ tes, Inc. 

225 Bush Street 
Mailing Address P.O. Box 7880 
San Francisco, CA 94120 

NEUMAN, WILLIAMS, ANDERSON & OLSON 
THEODORE W. ANDERSON 
JAMES T. WILLIAMS 
77 West Washington Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

-2- PLTS.'MOT. FOR CORRECTED 
FINDINGS OF FACT & RECON. 
OF MOT. TO DISQUALIFY 



1 CE~TIFICATE OF SERVICE BY HAND 

2 

3 United States District Court 

4 Northern District of California 

5 

6 I, the undersigned, hereby declare this 19th day 

7 of May , 1983, at San Francisco, California , under penalty of 

8 perjury, that the following statements are true and correct : 

9 1 . My business address is 225 Bush Street, San 

10 Francisco , California 94104. My mailing address is P.O . Box 

11 7880, San Francisco, CA 94120 . I am employed in the City 

12 and County of San Francisco , over the age of eighteen years, 

13 and I am not a party to the cause entitled upon the document 

14 hereinafter referred to. 

15 2. I served a copy of the annexed Plaintiffs ' 

16 Hotion for Corrected Findings of Fact and Reconsideration of 

17 Motion to Disqualify Counsel, Memorandum in Support of 

18 Plaintiffs' Motion for Corrected Findings of Fact and 

19 Reconsideration of Motion to Disqualify Counsel with attach-

20 ments, and Plaintiffs ' Proposed Form of Order on Motion for 

~1 Corrected Findings of Fact and Reconsideration of Motion to 

22 Disqualify Counsel upon each of the following named 

23 attorneys in said action by delivering on May 19, 1983, a 

24 true copy thereof by hand , said copy being then and there 

25 enclosed in a sealed envelope . 

26 

27 

28 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

address: 

3. Said envelope was delivered to the following 

Wilson, Sonsini, Goodrich and Rosati 
Harry B. Bremond 
Michael A. Ladra 
Two Palo Alto Square 
Palo Alto , California 94304 



1 

2 

CERTIF I CATE OF SERVICE BY HAND 

I, the undersigned, hereby declare this 19th d ay of 

__ M_a~y _______ , 1983, at San Francisco, California, under penalty of 

3 perjury , that the following statements are true and correct: 

4 1. My business address is 225 Bush Street, San Fran-

5 cisco, California 94104. My mailing address is P . O. Box 7880, 

6 San Francisco, CA 94120 . I am employed in the City and County 

1 of San Francisco, over the age of eighteen years, and I am not a 

8 party to the cause entitled upon the document(s) hereinafter 

9 referred to. 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

2. I served (a) (copy) (~~~~~~ of the annexed 

Plaintiffs' Motion for Corrected Findings of Fact and Reconsidera-

tion of Motion to Disqualify Counsel , Memorandum in Support of 

Plaintiffs ' Motion for Corrected Findings of Fact and Reconsideratio 
of Motion -to Disqualify Counsel with attachments , and Pla1nt1ffs ' 
Proposed Form of Order on Motion for Corrected Findings of Fact 
and Reconsideration of Motion to D1squal1fy Counsel 

16 upon each o~ the following named attorneys in said action by 

17 delivering on May 19 , 1983, (a) true (copy) (££~Pi~j3) 

18 thereof by hand, said (copy) (~~xas) being then and there 

19 enclosed in (a) sealed envelope(s) . 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Z7 

28 

Said envelope(~) (was ) (~~~~ ) delivered to t he 

following address~): 

Flehr, Hohbach, Test, Albritton & Herbert 
Aldo J. Test 
Thomas 0. Herbert 
Edward S . Wright 
Suite 3400 , Four Embarcadero Center 
San Francisco, California 94111 


	file10 001
	file10 002
	file10 003
	file10 004
	file10 005

