1	PILLSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO						
2	ROBERT P. TAYLOR WILLIAM E. MUSSMAN III	ORIGINAL FILED					
3	225 Bush Street Mailing Address P. O. Box 7880						
4	San Francisco, CA 94120 Telephone: (415) 983-1000	MAY 1 9 1983					
5	NEUMAN, WILLIAMS, ANDERSON & OLSON'S THEODORE W. ANDERSON	CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT DRITHERN DISTRICT OF CAUSES					
6	JAMES T. WILLIAMS	OALIFCHNIA					
7	77 West Washington Street Chicago, IL 60602						
8	Telephone: (312) 346-1200						
9	Attorneys for Plaintiffs The Magnavox Company and Sanders Associates, Inc.						
10	banders Associates, inc.						
11	United States District Co	urt for the					
12	Northern District of Ca						
13	Northern District of Ca	IIIOrnia					
14							
15	THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY, a Corpora-						
16	tion, and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., a Corporation,	No. C 82 5270 TEH					
17	Plaintiffs, vs.	) PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR CORRECTED FINDINGS OF FAC					
18 19	ACTIVISION, INC., a Corporation,	) AND RECONSIDERATION OF MOTION TO DISQUALIFY ) COUNSEL					
20	Defendant.	) No Hearing Requested					
Ž1							
22		ik Ik					
23							
24	Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX	COMPANY and SANDERS					
25	ASSOCIATES, INC., respectfully requ						
	findings of fact made on their moti						
26	counsel and reconsideration of that						
27	corrected fact findings. This matt						
28	-	PLTS.'MOT. FOR CORRECTED					
		FINDINGS OF FACT & RECON. OF MOT. TO DISQUALIFY					

T	papers and no hearing is requested. This motion is based upon			
2	the pleadings and papers previously filed, and the			
3	Declaration of Thomas A. Briody, the Affidavit of James T.			
4	Williams and the Memorandum in Support of Plaintiffs' Motion			
5	for Corrected Findings of Fact and Reconsideration of Motion			
6	to Disqualify Counsel, filed concurrently herewith. A copy			
7	of a proposed form of Order is also filed herewith.			
8	Dated: May <u>19</u> , 1983.			
9				
10	PILLSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO ROBERT P. TAYLOR			
11	WILLIAM E. MUSSMAN III			
12	10001			
13	Attorneys for Plaintiffs			
14	The Magnavox Company and Sanders Associates, Inc.			
15	225 Bush Street			
16	Mailing Address P.O. Box 7880 San Francisco, CA 94120			
17	Of Counsel:			
18	NEUMAN, WILLIAMS, ANDERSON & OLSON			
19				
20	77 West Washington Street Chicago, IL 60602			
21				
22				
23				
24				
25	•			
26				
27				
28				

1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY HAND 2 3 United States District Court 4 Northern District of California 5 6 I, the undersigned, hereby declare this 19th day 7 of May, 1983, at San Francisco, California, under penalty of 8 perjury, that the following statements are true and correct: 1. My business address is 225 Bush Street, San 9 Francisco, California 94104. My mailing address is P.O. Box 10 7880, San Francisco, CA 94120. I am employed in the City 11 and County of San Francisco, over the age of eighteen years, 12 and I am not a party to the cause entitled upon the document 13 hereinafter referred to. 14 I served a copy of the annexed Plaintiffs' 15 Motion for Corrected Findings of Fact and Reconsideration of 16 17 Motion to Disqualify Counsel, Memorandum in Support of Plaintiffs' Motion for Corrected Findings of Fact and 18 Reconsideration of Motion to Disqualify Counsel with attach-19 ments, and Plaintiffs' Proposed Form of Order on Motion for 20 Corrected Findings of Fact and Reconsideration of Motion to 21 Disqualify Counsel upon each of the following named 25 attorneys in said action by delivering on May 19, 1983, a 23 true copy thereof by hand, said copy being then and there 24 enclosed in a sealed envelope. 25 26 27

28

1		3.	Said	envelope	was d	elivere	d to t	he	following
2	address:								
3				onsini, G	oodric	h and R	osati		
4		Harry B. Bremond Michael A. Ladra							
5		Two Palo Alto Square Palo Alto, California 94304							
6						)	11	٥٨	
7						under	Han	ille	0
8									
9									
10			*						
11	9								
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
55									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27									
28									

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY HAND

1	I, the undersigned, hereby declare this 19th day of						
2	May , 1983, at San Francisco, California, under penalty of						
3	perjury, that the following statements are true and correct:						
4	1. My business address is 225 Bush Street, San Fran-						
5	cisco, California 94104. My mailing address is P.O. Box 7880,						
6	San Francisco, CA 94120. I am employed in the City and County						
7	of San Francisco, over the age of eighteen years, and I am not a						
8	party to the cause entitled upon the document(s) hereinafter						
9	referred to.						
10	2. I served (a) (copy) (copyies) of the annexed						
11	Plaintiffs' Motion for Corrected Findings of Fact and Reconsidera-						
12	tion of Motion to Disqualify Counsel, Memorandum in Support of						
13	Plaintiffs' Motion for Corrected Findings of Fact and Reconsideration						
14	of Motion to Disqualify Counsel with attachments, and Plaintiffs' Proposed Form of Order on Motion for Corrected Findings of Fact and Reconsideration of Motion to Disqualify Counsel						
15	and Reconsideration of Motion to Disquality Counsel						
16	upon each of the following named attorneys in said action by						
17	delivering on May 19 , 1983, (a) true (copy) (regies)						
18	thereof by hand, said (copy) (@@pies) being then and there						
19	enclosed in (a) sealed envelope(s).						
20	Said envelope(%) (was) (wexe) delivered to the						
Žl	following address(es):						
22	Flehr, Hohbach, Test, Albritton & Herbert						
23	Aldo J. Test Thomas O. Herbert						
24	Edward S Wright						
25	San Francisco, California 94111						
26							
27	$0 \cdot 1 \cdot 1 - 1$						
28	Candace Tapullar						